

TD Auto Finance Terms And Conditions of the Electronic Account Statements

By using the TD Auto Finance Paperless Statement Service, you acknowledge and agree to the following Terms and Conditions:

Use of the service will automatically discontinue mail delivery of your monthly statements. The same information that is provided on your monthly paper statement will be available on your online statement. You may continue to receive certain other account notices by mail.

Use of the TD Auto Finance Paperless Statements service requires that you receive your monthly statement online. For your convenience, our payment options include online payments, phone payments, or you may choose to print a payment coupon and mail your payment. You will receive an automatic email notification when your statement is available online.

Paperless Statement Service is provided as a convenience to TD Auto Finance customers. TD Auto Finance has the right to discontinue the service and utilize other billing methods at any time.

You may discontinue paperless statement service at any time by within "Paperless Statement settings". You may also "Contact Us" to discontinue the service. Upon cancellation, paper statements will resume with your next billing cycle.

All email alerts will be sent to the email address you have provided upon registration for Paperless Statements. You are responsible for notifying TD Auto Finance of any change to the email address you have given us for receiving email alerts.

Anyone with access to your email will have access to the email messages that you elect to receive. These messages may contain limited account information such as your payment due date.

TD Auto Finance does not guarantee the timeliness or accuracy of any email. You agree that TD Auto Finance is not liable for any failure to deliver a message, failure to send a message to the correct email address, delay in sending a message, content errors, or any costs that you might incur as a result (e.g., late fees).

(09/23)

TD Auto Finance is a division of TD Bank, N.A.

® The TD logo and other trademarks are the property of The Toronto-Dominion Bank or its subsidiaries.